
Active Schools and Clubs 2025

Clubs/Schools Active in 2025 HCNC

Name Club or School Age Groups of Teams Region Email Website/Facebook
Aberdeen School School Primary Hamilton West chape@aberdeen.school.nz https://www.aberdeen.school.nz/ 

Allied Netball Club Open Grade Hamilton North alliednetballclub@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/AlliedNetballHamilton

Bankwood School School Primary Hamilton East schooladmin@bankwood.school.nz https://www.bankwood.school.nz/

Berkley Normal School School Intermediate Hamilton South office@berkley.school.nz https://www.berkley.school.nz/

Burbs Club Open Grade Hamilton

Cambridge High School School Secondary, Open Grade Cambridge chsnetball@camhigh.school.nz https://www.camhigh.school.nz/

Crawshaw School School Primary Hamilton West office@crawshaw.school.nz https://www.crawshaw.school.nz/

Deanwell School School Primary Hamilton South office@deanwell.school.nz https://deanwell.school.nz/

Endeavour School School Primary Hamilton North sports@endeavour.school.nz https://endeavour.school.nz/

Evolution Netball NZ Club Open Grade Hamilton West

Fairfield College School Secondary Hamilton East sport@faircol.school.nz https://www.faircol.school.nz/

Fairfield Intermediate School Intermediate Hamilton East mail@fairfieldintermediate.school.nz https://www.fairfieldintermediate.school.nz/

Fairfield Primary School School Primary Hamilton East ffield@fairfieldprimary.school.nz https://www.fairfieldprimary.school.nz/

Forest Lake School School Primary Hamilton West office@forestlake.school.nz https://forestlake.school.nz/

Frankton Netball Club Open Grade Hamilton West

Frankton Primary School School Primary Hamilton West admin@franktonschool.ac.nz https://www.franktonschool.ac.nz/

Fraser High School School Secondary, Open Grade Hamilton West office@fraser.school.nz https://www.fraser.school.nz/

Fraser Tech Netball Club Secondary, Open Grade Hamilton West frasertechnetball@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/FraserTechNetball

Front Up Club Open Grade Waikato South

Glenview School School Primary Hamilton East office@glenview.school.nz https://www.glenview.school.nz/

Gordonton School School Primary, Intermediate Waikato North admin@gordonton.school.nz https://www.gordonton.school.nz/

Hamilton Christian School School Primary, Intermedate, Secondary Hamilton North sports@hamiltonchristian.school.nz https://hamiltonchristian.school.nz/

Hamilton East School School Primary Hamilton East sporthes@hameast.school.nz https://www.hameast.school.nz/

Hamilton Girls High School School Secondary, Open Grade Hamilton West sport@hghs.school.nz https://www.hghs.school.nz/

Hamilton Marist Netball Club Club Open Grade Hamilton East maristnetballhamilton@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/MaristNetballHamilton17

Hamilton West School School Primary, Intermediate Hamilton South office@hamwest.school.nz https://hamwest.school.nz/

Hauraki Plains College School Secondary Ngatea sport@haurakiplains.school.nz https://haurakiplains.school.nz/

Hautapu Sports Club Club Intermediate Cambridge juniornetball@hautapusports.com

https://hautapusports.co.nz/

https://www.facebook.com/hautapusports

HGHS OGs Netball Club Club Open Grade Hamilton West hgognetball@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/groups/329353616091194

Hillcrest High School School Secondary, Open Grade Hamilton East office@hillcrest-high.school.nz https://www.hillcrest-high.school.nz/

Hillcrest Normal School School Primary Hamilton East enquiries@hillcrestnormal.school.nz https://hillcrestnormal.school.nz/

Horotiu School School Primary Hamilton North office@horotiu.school.nz https://www.horotiu.school.nz/

Horsham Downs School School Primary, Intermediate Waikato North admin@horshamdowns.school.nz https://www.horshamdowns.school.nz/

Hui Hui Kotahi ki Waikato Club Open Grade Hamilton West huihuikotahi1985@outlook.com

Hukanui School School Primary Hamilton North office@hukanui.school.nz https://www.hukanui.school.nz/

Insoll Avenue School School Primary Hamilton East office@insollave.school.nz https://www.insollave.school.nz/

Kia Ora Netball Club Open Grade Waikato South koncwhanau@gmail.com

Kirikiriroa NETCHIX Club Primary, Secondary Hamilton theholmeswhanau@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100087596033209

Knighton Normal School School Primary Waikato knighton@kns.ac.nz https://www.kns.ac.nz/

Koromatua Netball Club Club Primary Hamilton West

Kotahitanga Poitarawhiti Club Open Grade Waikato

Leamington Netball Club Intermediate Waikato South

Liquid Energy Club Open Grade Hamilton West

Maeroa Intermediate School Intermediate Hamilton West office@maeroa.school.nz https://www.maeroa.school.nz/
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Mangakōtukutuku College School Intermediate, Secondary Hamilton South w.kokaua@mkt.school.nz https://www.mkt.school.nz/

Marian Catholic School School Primary, Intermediate Hamilton East sportscoordinator@marian.school.nz https://www.marian.school.nz/

Melville Netball Club Open Grade Hamilton South https://www.facebook.com/melville.netball

Morrinsville College School Secondary, Open Grade Morrinsville vicky-broomfield@morrcoll.school.nz https://www.morrcoll.school.nz/

Morrinsville Intermediate School Intermediate Morrinsville  office@mi.school.nz https://www.mi.school.nz/

Nawton School School Primary Hamilton West office@nawton.school.nz https://nawton.school.nz/

Ngaa Hau e Whaa Club Open Grade Hamilton West

Ngā Taiātea Wharekura School Secondary, Open Grade Hamilton East info@taiatea.school.nz https://www.taiatea.school.nz/

Ngaruawahia High School School Secondary Waikato North admin@ngaruawahiahigh.school.nz https://www.ngaruawahiahigh.school.nz/

Ngaruawahia Panthers Senior Netball Club Intermediate, Open Grade Waikato North netballngaruawahiapanthers@gmail.com

Northern United Netball Club Open Grade Hamilton North netball@nusc.org.nz

https://www.northernunitedfootball.co.nz/Netball1

https://www.facebook.com/NorthernUnitedNetballClub

Ohinewai Netball Club Club Primary, Intermediate, Secondary, Open Grade Waikato North ohinewainetball@gmail.com

Peachgrove Intermediate School Intermediate Hamilton South office@peachgrove.school.nz https://www.peachgrove.school.nz/

Puketaha School School Primary, Intermediate Hamilton East office@puketaha.school.nz https://www.puketaha.school.nz/

Pukete School School Primary Hamilton North office@pukete.school.nz https://www.puketeschool.com/

Raglan Area School School Primary, Intermediate, Secondary Waikato West office@raglanarea.school.nz https://www.raglanarea.school.nz/

Raglan Netball Inc - Karioi Club Open Grade Waikato West raglannetballinc@gmail.com

Raiders Netball Club Club Open Grade Hamilton belinda_skinner@hotmail.com

Rangers Netball Club Open Grade Waikato East rangersnbc@gmail.com

https://www.sporty.co.nz/rangersnetballclub/Home-1

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100063922307883

Rhode Street School School Primary Hamilton West winnie@rhodestreet.school.nz https://sites.google.com/rhodestreet.school.nz/rhodestreet/home

Rotokauri School School Primary, Intermediate Hamilton West office@rotokauri.school.nz https://www.rotokauri.school.nz/

Rototuna High School School Intermediate, Secondary Hamilton North netball@rhs.school.nz https://www.rhs.school.nz/sports-at-rhs-1

Rototuna Primary School School Primary Hamilton North reception@rototunaprimary.school.nz https://www.rototunaprimary.school.nz/

Ruffnex Netball Club Open Grade Hamilton West ruffnexhard.waikato@gmail.com

Sacred Heart Girls College School Secondary, Open Grade Hamilton East netball@shgcham.school.nz https://shgcham.school.nz/

Saffa Club Open Grade Hamilton

Saints United School Intermediate Hamilton East jmcintyre@marian.school.nz https://www.sporty.co.nz/saintsunited/Netball-1/Netball-1

Silverdale Normal School Club Primary Hamilton East office@silverdale.school.nz

Southcity Christian School School Primary, Intermediate Waikato South office@southcity.school.nz https://www.southcity.school.nz/

Southwell School School Primary, Intermediate Hamilton East office@southwell.school.nz https://www.southwell.school.nz/

St Columba's Catholic School School Primary Hamilton West admin@sccs.school.nz https://www.stcolumbas.school.nz/

St John's College School Secondary Hamilton North pwheki@stjohns-hamilton.school.nz https://www.stjohns-hamilton.school.nz/

St Joseph's Catholic School School Primary, Intermediate Hamilton East admin@stjosephs.school.nz https://stjosephs.school.nz/

St Paul's Collegiate School Secondary, Open Grade Hamilton North info@stpauls.school.nz https://www.stpauls.school.nz/

St Peter Chanel Catholic School School Primary Hamilton North sports@spc.ac.nz https://www.spc.ac.nz/

St Peter's School School Secondary, Open Grade Waikato South netball@stpeters.school.nz https://www.stpeters.school.nz/

Suburbs Community Sports Club Club Open Grade Hamilton North suburbsnetballhamilton@gmail.com

http://www.hamiltonsuburbs.co.nz/

https://www.facebook.com/suburbsnetball

Tai Wananga Ki Ruakura School Secondary, Open Grade Hamilton East admin@taiwananga.co.nz https://taiwananga.co.nz/

Taniwharau Club Primary, Intermedate, Secondary Waikato North

Te Ao Mārama School School Primary Hamilton North admin@teaomarama.school.nz www.teaomarama.school.nz

Te Aroha College School Secondary Waikato East office@tacol.nz https://www.tearoha.school.nz/

Te au o Tamatea | St Andrews Middle School School Intermediate, Secondary Hamilton West office@hjhs.school.nz https://www.standrewsmiddle.school.nz/

Te Awamutu College School Secondary Waikato South info@tac.school.nz https://www.tac.school.nz/

Te Hono A Te Kiore Netball Club Secondary, Open Grade Waikato North

Te Koopuku High School Secondary, Open Grade Hamilton North enquiries@tekopukuhigh.school.nz https://tekopukuhigh.school.nz/

Te Kowhai School School Primary, Intermediate Waikato North admin@tekowhai.school.nz https://www.tekowhai.school.nz/

Te Kura Amorangi o Whakawatea School Primary, Intermediate Hamilton South enquiries@whakawatea.school.nz https://www.whakawatea.school.nz/

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Toku Mapihi Maurea School Primary, Intermediate Hamilton East tari@tmmkkm.school.nz https://www.tmmkkm.school.nz/
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Te Kura O Ngaati Hauaa School Primary Waikato South admin@ngatihaua.school.nz https://www.ngatihaua.school.nz/

Te Rapa Netball Club Club Open Grade Hamilton North

Te Rapa School School Primary, Intermediate Hamilton North admin@terapa.school.nz  https://www.terapa.school.nz/

Te Totara Primary School School Primary Hamilton North principal@tetotara.school.nz https://www.tetotara.school.nz/

Te Uku School School Primary Waikato North office@teuku.school.nz https://www.teuku.school.nz/

Te Wharekura o Kirikiriroa School Primary, Intermediate, Secondary Waikato admin@kirikiriroa.school.nz

The Ruks Netball Club Club Open Grade Hamilton West ruksnetball@gmail.com

Turangawaewae Netball Club Primary, Intermediate, Secondary, Open Grade Waikato North turangawaewaenetball@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61556807704568&mibextid=PtKPJ9

Vardon School School Primary Hamilton North office@vardon.school.nz https://www.vardon.school.nz/

Waikato Diocesan School for Girls School Secondary, Open Grade Hamilton North info@wdsg.school.nz https://www.waikatodiocesan.school.nz/

Waikato Uni Netball Club Open Grade Hamilton East uninetballclub@gmail.com

https://www.waikato.ac.nz/

https://www.facebook.com/waikatouninetball 

Whatawhata School School Primary, Intermediate Waikato West office@whatawhata.school.nz http://www.whatawhata.school.nz/

Whenua Netball Club Open Grade Hamilton West

Whitiora School School Primary, Intermediate Hamilton South admin@whitiora.school.nz https://www.whitiora.school.nz/

Wolves Netball Club Open Grade Hamilton West quedub@hotmail.com

Woodstock School School Primary Hamilton East office@woodstock.school.nz https://www.woodstock.school.nz/
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